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KEY STATISTICS
As at 30 September 2016

309,631,765
Bluefield ‘ Solar Income Fund

107.00p

£331m INTRODUCTION

Bluefield Solar Income Fund Limited (“BSIF” or the “Company”) is a sector specialist infra-
structure fund focused on the acquisition and optimisation of UK based solar photovoltaic
(“PV”) energy assets.

£308m
The Company was listed on the LSE on 12 July 2013 and now has a market capitalisation of
£331m as at 30 Sep 2016.

9 9 o 3 9 P The Board comprises four experienced independent directors (the “Directors”, seeleft), receiving
arms-length investment advice from Bluefield Partners LLP (“Bluefield” or the “Investment
Adviser”, see page 4 for details).

7.66%

FINANCIAL AND OPERATIONAL HIGHLIGHTS

As of 30 Sep 2016, the Company has 36 solar PV projects spread across England and Wales. Total
portfolio capacity stood at c.401.6 megawatts peak (“MWp”) at the end of the period.

1. 11% During the period, the Company completed the the financial close of a £187 million long-

term debt facility (the “Long-Term Facility”) and a £30 million short-term revolving credit

facility (the “RCF”). The facilities will fully refinance the short-term £200 million amended and

7. 1 8 pp.a. restated facility agreement with The Royal Bank of Scotland plc (“RBS”) and Investec Bank plc
(“Investec”), which closed on 22 January, 2016.

The third interim dividend of 1.5p per Ordinary Share (“POS”) in respect of the financial
year (“FY”) ending 30 June 2016 was annouced on 11 August 2016 with a payment date of 9
6 10/ September 2016. Following the period, the Directors annouced a fourth and final dividend of
7170 p.a : . .
1.5p POS in respect of the FY 2016 with a payment date of 4 November 2016 taking the total
distribution for that financial year to 7.25p POS.

COMPANY INFORMATION The Company is on target to deliver a 7.18p POS .dividend for the FY ending 30 June 2017
(7.07p POS target return in FY 2016, 7.25p POS delivered).

London Stock Exchange
Premium Segment INVESTMENT OBJECTIVES

The Company seeks to provide shareholders with an attractive return, principally in the form

FTSE All-Share of quarterly income distributions, by investing in a portfolio of large scale UK-based solar

FTSE SmallCap energy infrastructure assets.
BBoRDB
¢ COMPANY OUTLOOK
GGo0oBBORDBgS8 The Company and its Board have set a target to deliver long-term, stable dividends growing

in-line with RPI.

eyt The Directors believe that attractively priced acquisitions and strong contractual protections

BSIF.L will allow the Company to achieve the target return of 7p POS annually, rising with RPI.

Subject to maintaining prudential level of reserves, the Directors intend to distribute cash
Quarterly generated in order to optimise shareholders’ returns and that the Company will achieve its
target returns without recourse to reinvestment of spare cash flows.

30 June

INVESTMENT POLICY AND STRATEGY SUMMARY
The Company invests in a diversified portfolio of solar PV energy assets, each located within
the UK, with a focus on utility scale assets and portfolios on greenfield, industrial and/or

BOARD OF DIRECTORS commercial sites. The Company targets long life solar energy infrastructure investments,
expected to generate stable renewable energy output over a 25 year asset life.

www.bluefieldsif.com

Chairman: John Rennocks No single investment in a solar energy infrastructure asset (excluding any third party funding

or debt financing in such asset) will represent, on acquisition, more than 25 per cent. of the

John Scott prevailing net asset value (“NAV”).
Paul Le Page Total non-recourse financing within the portfolio will not exceed 50 per cent. of the prevailing gross
asset value (“GAV”). Short term debt to facilitate the acquisition of investments (when taken together
Laurence McNairn with the project finance noted above) will also be limited so as not to exceed 50 per cent. of GAV.

! Based on the audited NAV per Ordinary Share s at Please see the Company’s website for the full investment policy.

30 June 2016
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PORTFOLIO OVERVIEW AT 30 SEPTEMBER 2016 - SUMMARY PORTFOLIO DATA

Hardingham
Hardingham X
Goosewillow
North Beer
Hill Farm
Hall Farm
Saxley
Betingau
Pentylands
Sheppey
Durrants
Goshawk
Hoback
Capelands
Redlands
Ashlawn
Roves
Elms
West Raynham
Salhouse
Trethosa
Butteriss
Promothames
Bunns Hill
Folly Lane
Frogs Loke
Tollgate Farm
Rookery
Littlebourne
Pashley
Southwick
Molehill
The Grange
Oulton
Romsey

Burnaston

Norfolk
Oxfordshire
Hampshire
Kent
Wiltshire
Hertfordshire

Cornwall
Somerset
Sussex
Other

3 As at 30 September 2016.

14.8
5.2
16.9
6.9
15.2
11.5
5.9
10.0
19.2
10.6
5.0
1.2

17.5

Norfolk
Norfolk
Oxfordshire
Cornwall
Oxfordshire
Norfolk
Hampshire
Glamorgan
Wiltshire
Kent
Isle of Wight
Surrey / Oxfordshire
Hertfordshire
Devon
Somerset
Somerset
Wiltshire
Oxfordshire
Norfolk
Norfolk
Cornwall
Oxfordshire
Surrey / Hampshire
Norfolk
Lincolnshire
Norfolk
Warwickshire
Norfolk
Kent
Sussex
Hampshire
Kent
Gloucestershire
Norfolk
Hampshire

Derbyshire

PROJECT MWp LOCATION SUBSIDY INVESTMENT DATE COMMISSIONING DATE

PORTFOLIO SEGMENTATION BY INVESTMENT VALUE’®

3%
3%
3%

i

8%

13%

eography

Registered Office
Heritage Hall, PO Box 225, Le Merchant Street, St. Peter Port, Guernsey, GY1 4HY
www.bluefieldsif.com

1.6 ROC Sep 2013 Dec 2013
1.4 ROC Nov 2014 Feb 2015
1.6 ROC Aug & Nov 2013 Mar 2014
2 ROC Oct 2013 Mar 2013
1.6 ROC Oct 2013 Feb 2014
1.6 ROC Dec 2013 Mar 2014
1.6 ROC Dec 2013 Mar 2014
1.6 ROC Dec 2013 Mar 2014
1.6 ROC Feb 2014 Mar 2014
1.4 ROC Jan 2014 Jun 2014
FiT Sep 2014 Jul 2011
FiT Sep 2014 Jul 2012 - Apr 2013
1.4 ROC Jun 2014 Nov 2014
1.4 ROC Aug 2014 Mar 2015
1.4 ROC Aug 2014 Mar 2015
1.4 ROC Dec 2014 Mar 2015
1.4 ROC Dec 2014 Mar 2015
1.4 ROC Feb 2015 Mar 2015
1.4 ROC Mar 2015 Mar 2015
1.3 ROC Jul 2015 Oct 2015
FiT Jul 2015 Sep 2015
FiT Aug 2015 Between Mar & Jul 2012
FiT Aug 2015 Between Mar & Jul 2012
1.3 ROC Dec 2015 Feb 2016
1.3 ROC Dec 2015 Feb 2016
1.3 ROC Dec 2015 Dec 2015
1.3 ROC Jan 2016 Mar 2016
1.3 ROC Jan 2016 Feb 2016
1.4 ROC Jan 2016 Oct 2014
1.4 ROC Jan 2016 Feb 2015
1.4 ROC Jan 2016 Mar 2015
1.4 ROC Jan 2016 Mar 2015
1.3 ROC Feb 2016 Mar 2016
1.3 ROC Feb 2016 Feb 2016
1.3 ROC Feb 2016 Mar 2016
FiT Apr 2016 Jul 2011
7% 2%
I 2ROC
I 1.6ROC
I 1.4ROC
1.3 ROC
FiT Subsidy

Vintage
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PORTFOLIO MAP
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Butteriss 0.8 Mmwp
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Hoback 17.5 Mwp

OXFORDSHIRE

Elms 29.0 Mmwp

WANTAGE, OXFORDSHIRE

Goosewillow 16.9 Mwp

ROYSTON, HERTFORDSHIRE

Folly Lane 4.76 Mmwp

STEVENTON, OXFORDSHIRE

Hill Farm 15.2 Mwp

STICKNEY, LINCOLNSHIRE

West Raynham 50.0 Mwp

ABINGDON, OXFORDSHIRE

Pentylands 12.8 Mwp %

Burnaston 4.1 Mmwp

[4
HIGHWORTH, WILTSHIRE j&

BURNASTON, DERBYSHIRE

Roves 12.8 mwp

Tollgate Farm 4.3 Mwp

SEVENHAMPTON, WILTSHIRE

Saxley 5.9 Mwp

BISHOPS TACHBOOK,
WARWICKSHIRE

ANDOVER, HAMPSHIRE

The Grange 5.0 Mwp

WINTERBOURNE,
GLOUCESTERSHIRE

Ashlawn 6.7 Mwp

AXBRIDGE, SOMERSET

Redlands 6.2 Mwp

BRIDGEWATER, SOMERSET

Betingau 10.0 Mwp

SWANSEA, GLAMORGAN

Capelands 8.4 Mwp

BARNSTAPLE, DEVON

North Beer 6.9 Mmwp

LAUNCESTON, CORNWALL

Trethosa 5.0 Mwp

WEST RAYNHAM, NORFOLK

Hardingham 14.8 mwp

WICKLEWOOD, NORFOLK

Hardingham X 5.2 Mmwp

WICKLEWOOD, NORFOLK

Hall Farm 11.5 Mwp

EAST BECKHAM, NORFOLK

Bunns Hill 4.98 mwp

NORTH WALSHAM, NORFOLK

Frogs Loke 4.99 Mwp

NORTH WALSHAM, NORFOLK

Oulton 5.0 Mwp

OULTON, NORFOLK

Salhouse 4.8 Mwp

SALHOUSE, NORFOLK

Rookery 5.0 Mwp

BESTHORPE, NORFOLK

Molehill 18.0 mwp

CHESTFIELD, KENT

Romsey 5.0 Mwp

Promothames 0.4 Mwp

ROMSEY, HAMPSHIRE

BERKSHIRE / HAMPSHIRE

Littlebourne 17.0 Mmwp

CANTERBURY, KENT

Southwick 47.9 Mwp

ST STEPHEN, CORNWALL

Goshawk 1.2 Mwp

Sheppey 10.6 Mmwp

WINCHESTER, HAMPSHIRE

GOSHAWK,
SURREY / OXFORDSHIRE

ISLE OF SHEPPEY, KENT

Durrants 5.0 Mwp

Pashley 11.6 Mwp

ISLE OF WIGHT, NEWPORT

BEXHILL, EAST SUSSEX

Registered Office

Heritage Hall, PO Box 225, Le Merchant Street, St. Peter Port, Guernsey, GY1 4HY 3

www.bluefieldsif.com
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INVESTMENT ADVISER

Bluefield Partners LLP Bluefield was established in 2009 and is an investment adviser to companies and funds investing
53 Chandos Place in solar energy infrastructure. It has a proven record in the selection, acquisition and supervision
London, WC2N 4HS of large scale energy and infrastructure assets in the UK and Europe.

T: +44(0)2077480020 The Bluefield team has been involved in over £1.7 billion of solar PV funds and/or transactions in
E: info@bluefieldllp.com both the UK and Europe since 2008, including c.£1 billion in the UK since 2011.

W: www.bluefieldllp.com
Bluefield has led the acquisitions, and currently advises on over 70 UK based solar assets that

Key Contact: are agriculturally, commercially or industrially situated. Based in its London office, Bluefield’s
James Armstrong partners are supported by a dedicated and highly experienced team of investment, legal and
Partner portfolio executives.

Sponsor, Broker & Financial Adviser | Administrator & Company Secretary | Public relations

Numis Securities Limited Heritage International Fund Managers Limited ~CNC Communications

The London Stock Exchange Building Heritage Hall PO Box 225 55 Whitfield Street

10 Paternoster Square Le Marchant Street, St Peter Port, London, WiT 4AH

London, EC4M 7LT Guernsey GY1 4HY

Contact: Contact: Contact:

Tod Davis / David Benda / Jamie Lillywhite Kevin Smith Nick Bastin

E: InvestmentCompaniesTeam@numiscorp.com T: +44 (0)1472 716 000 T: +44 (0)20 3219 8800

E: Bluefield @heritage.co.gg E: Nick.Bastin@cnc-communications.com

Receiving Agent & UK Transfer Agent | Principal Bankers

Capita Registrars (Guernsey) Limited Capita Registrars Limited Royal Bank of Scotland International Limited
Mont Crevelt House Corporate Actions Royal Bank Place

Bulwer Avenue, St Sampson The Registry 1 Glategny Esplanade

Guernsey, GY2 4LH 34 Beckenham Road St Peter Port

Beckenham, Kent, BR3 4TU Guernsey, GY1 4BQ
HELPLINE:
0871 664 0300

+44 20 8639 3399 (OVERSEAS)

CORPORATE CALENDAR

Third Interim Dividend paid in respect of the FY ending 30 June 2016 9 September 2016
Annual Report and Financial Statements in respect of the period ending 30 June 2016 4 October 2016
Fourth Interim Dividend paid in respect of the FY ending 30 June 2016 4 November 2016
Company Financial Year End 30 June 2017

DISCLAIMER

This document, which has been prepared by, and is the sole responsibility of, the Directors of Bluefield Solar Income Fund Limited (the “Company”), has been approved for
the purposes of Section 21 of the Financial Services and Markets Act 2000 by Bluefield Partners LLP, which is authorised and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority.

This document has not been verified and is not and should not be construed as an offer to sell or the solicitation of an offer to purchase or subscribe for any investment,
is intended for information purposes only and does not constitute investment advice. This document is not for publication or distribution, directly or indirectly, in or into
the United States (including its territories and possessions, any state of the United States and the District of Columbia), Australia, Canada, Japan, New Zealand, South
Africa, or any Member State of the EEA (other than the United Kingdom). The distribution of this announcement may be restricted by law in certain jurisdictions and
persons into whose possession any document or other information referred to herein comes should inform themselves about and observe any such restriction. Any failure
to comply with these restrictions may constitute a violation of the securities laws of any such jurisdiction.

It is important to remember that past performance is not a guide to future performance. The value of any investment or the income deriving from them may go down as
well as up and you may not get back the full amount invested. Furthermore, the target dividend referred to in this announcement is a target only and not a profit forecast.
There can be no assurance that these targets can or will be met and it should not be seen as an indication of the Company’s expected or actual results or returns.

Registered Office
Heritage Hall, PO Box 225, Le Merchant Street, St. Peter Port, Guernsey, GY1 4HY
www.bluefieldsif.com




